06-20-2001 J PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: (Rev. 3-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 021607.002 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 101754541 auached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10.21.01 Sorrento Electronics, Inc. Name: Elite Information Systems, Inc. . 111 Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: _5100 West Goldleaf Circle, Suite 100 ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90056 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other ☐ Association _ ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ★ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes designation is Execution Date: June 1, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 988,919 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Internal Address: _ Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Bank of America Corporate Center, Suite 4200 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 100 North Tryon Street 18-1215 City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DESCRIPTION OF THE STREET SHOULD SHOU اللا (الله والود FC:981 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. of the original document. June 11, 2001 Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK

REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0087

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas Sorrento, Electronics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of California, with a principal office and place of business at Post

Office Box 85608, San Diego, California 92186, (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the

trademark (the "Mark") and the registration thereof (the "Registration") identified as

follows:

United States Trademark Registration No. 988,919, Registered July 23,

1974, for ELITE

Whereas Elite Information Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of California, with a principal office and place of business at

5100 West Goldleaf Circle, Suite 100, Los Angeles, California 90056, (the "Assignee"),

is desirous of acquiring said Mark;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said

Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the good

will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified Registration of the

Mark.

Assignor: Sorrento Electronics, Inc.

0210970.01

State of	California)
County of_	San Diego)

On this 15+ day of June, 2001, before me a Notary Public, came Susan G Lowenstaw, to me known and known by me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Nov. 26, 2003



Assignee: Elite Information Systems, Inc.

Name: Steven O. Todd

Title: Vice President and Secretary

State of NORTH CAROLINA

County of MECKLENBURG

On this 15th day of May, 2001, before me a Notary Public, came Steven O. Todd, to me known and known by me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public Centre

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires July 8, 2004

RECORDED: 06/15/2001

0210970.01 LIB: